Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Customer Service Window Randolph Building OI Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314 RECORDATION FO To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached origin	er of Patents and Trademarks:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sonion Nederland B.V.	Name: Pulse Nederland B.V.
	Street Address: Zekeringstraat 9A, 1014 BM,
	City: Amsterdam
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: The Netherlands
3. Nature of conveyance:	Postal Code:
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	
Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 YES 🔀 NO
Execution Date: December 23, 2008	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
	6,823,073
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 YES 🛛 NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	⊠ Enclosed
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

Signature

9. Statement and signature.

John A. Castellano/35,094 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

copy is a true copy of the original document.

JAC/pw

46.86 OF

October 13, 2009

Date

REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0020

if paying by deposit account)

10/15/2009 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

PATENT

00000015 6823073



CERTIFICATE

The undersigned:

I, Cornelis Jan Kraaiveld, *kandidaat-notaris* (candidate civil law notary), acting as a substitute for Johannes Daniël Maria Schoonbrood, notaris (civil-law notary), practising in Amsterdam, the Netherlands,

herewith certifies that:

- (i) the private company with limited liability Microtronic Nederland B.V., number B.V.: 535.462, number Dutch trade register: 33269435 (the "Company") was incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands on 19 July 1995 by means of a notarial deed, executed before a substitute of Martinus Adrianus Jurjen Marie Scholtens, at the time notaris in Amsterdam, the Netherlands (the "Deed of Incorporation");
- (ii) on 25 March 2002, the name of the Company was changed to SonionMicrotronic Nederland B.V. by means of a notarial deed amending the Company's articles of association, executed before Arnout Christiaan Stroeve, at the time notaris in Amsterdam, the Netherlands (the "Deed of Amendment 1");
- (iii) on 20 November 2003, the name of the Company was changed to **Sonion Nederland B.V.** by means of a notarial deed amending the Company's articles of association, executed before Arnout Christiaan Stroeve, aforementioned (the "**Deed of Amendment 2**"):
- (iv) on 23 December 2008, the Company ceased to exist pursuant to a legal merger with the private company with limited liability Pulse Nederland B.V., number B.V.: 1.459.381, number Dutch trade register: 34287738, effected by a notarial deed of merger, executed on 22 December 2008 before Alexander Andriaen van Velten, at the time notaris in Amsterdam, the Netherlands (the "Deed of Merger"), whereby the Company was the disappearing company and Pulse Nederland B.V. was the acquiring company.

When issuing the statements included above under (i) through (iv) I based any observations exclusively on copies of the Deed of Incorporation, the Deed of Amendment 1, the Deed of Amendment 2 and the Deed of Merger, which have been provided to me by the Dutch Trade Register and are attached to this certificate.

Signed in Amsterdam on 4 August 2009.



PATENT REEL: 023379 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 10/13/2009